

Tenth Annual Billy Poole Foundation "Ski & Board with the Pros" Event at Discovery Basin Ski Area Saturday & Sunday – January 29th & 30th, 2022

For the 10th year in a row, the **Billy Poole Foundation**, in conjunction with the **Discovery Basin Ski Area** are thrilled to offer a unique opportunity at no cost to the participating youth.

Youth will be selected randomly based on their received application. Children in grades 3-8 will be selected on receipt of applications. *Grades 6-8 will ski Saturday and grades 3-5 will ski Sunday*. On the back of this form please include a short paragraph about what participating in this event means to you.

Rachael Burks is leading the charge with rallying your favorite National and International Professional Skiers & Boarders to join us for a day full of fun on the hill. All levels of athletes are welcome as long as they bring a big smile and are ready to have some fun.

The Ski & Board with the Pros Day includes

- A full day lift ticket
- Rental Equipment (if needed)
- Round Trip Transportation from Anaconda to Discovery Ski Area via Tucker Transportation
- A lunch will be provided for each participant

All Entries MUST be submitted by Friday, <u>January 7, 2022</u>. Lottery will be held & winners notified by phone the following week Child's 3 favorite ski runs or chairlift at Discovery Ski Area:

Name:	
Grade:	
Parent/Guardian Name:	
Phone Number:	$\blacksquare \qquad \qquad$
Email Address:	
Mailing Address:	Ski or Snowboard? Ski \bigcirc Snowboard \bigcirc
Preferred method of notification: Parental/Guardian Signature*:	Season Pass Holder? Yes \bigcirc No \bigcirc
	Will student need bus transportation? Yes \bigcirc No \bigcirc
	Please be aware this event happens outdoors so dress
	accordingly. A helmet is required and goggles are
	recommended

*By signing this form, I give my child permission to participate in the Billy Poole Foundation Pro Ski event on Saturday and/or Sunday. I understand that participation is voluntary and skiing is a dangerous sport and do not hold the Billy Poole Foundation responsible for any accidents or injuries. I authorize photos of my child may be taken & published in related media and websites.

Interested in joining the fun as a Mentor or Jr. Mentor? Please go to http://billypoole.org/volunteer/ and signup The Billy Poole Foundation exists to honor the life and memory of big-mountain skier Billy Poole. The charity introduces youth to skiing and outdoor programs. Billy Poole was inspired by skiing and the mountains, but more importantly, Billy served as an inspiration to others by following his passion, staying true to his dreams, and ripping the mountain the way only someone who loves to ski can.

http://BillyPoole.org

PLEASE MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION TO: C/O BILLY POOLE FOUNDATION, 400 MAPLE ST., ANACONDA, MT 59711

